
 

      

Government of Pakistan 

Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division) 

Geological Survey of Pakistan 

         * * * * * * * * * * * 
 

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENTS 
 

 

                      FOR 

 

                      AUCTION OF GOVERNMENT VEHICLES 
 

 

            Issued to:       _________________________________________________ 

            Issued on:      _________________________________________________ 

 

                                                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                         Chairman Auction Committee 

                   Geological Survey of Pakistan 

                                     Karachi 

                            Tel: 02199261143 

 



 

 

       

Government of Pakistan 

Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division) 

Geological Survey of Pakistan 

         * * * * * * * * * * * 
 

 

 

                      AUCTION OF GOVERNMENT VEHICLES 
 

 

            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                               (Attach Pay Order/ Bank Draft on this Page) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                         Chairman Auction Committee 

                   Geological Survey of Pakistan 

                                     Karachi 

                            Tel: 02199261143 

 



  

Government of Pakistan 

Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division) 

Geological Survey of Pakistan 

 

 

AUCTION NOTICE 
 

FOR GOVERNMENT VEHICLES 
The Geological Survey of Pakistan (GSP) intends to auction the following 09 condemned vehicles 

through sealed bids method at GSP, Karachi on “as is where is basis” at following location: 
Location: Geological Survey of Pakistan, Street # 17, Block-02, Gulistan-e-Johar, University Road, Karachi 

 

Sr. # Registration # Make Model Important Dates 

1 GP-3446 Land Cruiser 1987  

Last Date for submission of bids: 

17-07-2025 up to 1030 hours 

 

Bid Opening: 

17-07-2025 at 1100 hours 

2 QAG-9481 Single Cabin Toyota Hilux 1995 

3 QAD-5831 Single Cabin Toyota Hilux 1995 

4 LSB-9606 Shehzore Pick-up 2000 

5 LSB-9607 Shehzore Pick-up 2000 

6 LSB-9905 Suzuki Potohar Jeep 2001 

7 LSC-302 Suzuki Potohar Jeep 2001 

8 GP-5163 Toyota Hi-Ace Van 1987 

9 GP-8850 Kia Sportage 2002 

Terms and Conditions: 

➢ Vehicles can be inspected on given location between 1000 hours to 1400 hours from 03-07-2025 to 15-

07-2025 (only on working days). 

➢ Bids must be accompanied by a Pay Order/ Bank Draft equal to 10% of bid price as bid security 

(adjustable/ refundable) in favor of Deputy Director General, GSP, Karachi. Offers not supported 

by bid security will not be considered. Cross Cheques shall not be accepted. 

➢ On acceptance of bid, the successful bidder (highest bidder) shall deposit the balance amount within 

three (03) working days of notification otherwise bid security shall be forfeited and the offer/ award 

shall be made to the next highest bidder. 

➢ For Filer 10% Advance Tax and for non-Filer 20% Advance Tax (or as amended from time to time) 

applicable on the winning bid will be levied. 

➢ Rate quoted should be separate vehicle-wise and “excluding” all applicable taxes. 

➢ All expenses related to transfer of ownership, taxes, registration, or any other government dues, shall be 

made by the successful bidder(s). 

➢ Auction Committee reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to add or withdrawn any 

vehicle before auction. 

➢ Tender Documents can be obtained from above location of GSP during 1000 hours to 1400 hours from 

03-07-2025 to 15-07-2025 (only on working days) and also available on PPRA & GSP websites. 

 

Muhammad Atiq 
           Director/ Chairman Auction Committee 

Geological Survey of Pakistan, St. # 17, Block-02, Gulistan-e-Johar, University Road, Karachi. 
   Ph. 02199261143 

 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

1. Auction will be held in the form of sealed bids for each vehicle separately. 

2. Sealed bids will be opened by the Auction Committee in the presence of bidders / authorized 

representatives of bidders who may choose to attend. 

3. Conditional / Incomplete tenders shall not be accepted. 

4. Vehicles can be inspected at Geological Survey of Pakistan, Street # 17, Block-02, Gulistan-e-Johar, 

University Road, Karachi, between 1000 hours to 1400 hours from 03-07-2025 to 15-07-2025 (only on 

working days). 

5. Sealed bids (as per prescribed form) clearly marked with Vehicle Registration No., Make/ Model 

(separately for each vehicle) addressed to the Director/ Chairman Auction Committee, Geological 

Survey of Pakistan, St. # 17, Block-02, Gulistan-e-Johar, University Road, Karachi, will be 

submitted according to the schedule mentioned in tender notice. 

6. Bids must be accompanied by a Pay Order/ Bank Draft equal to 10% of bid price as bid security 

(adjustable/ refundable) in favor of Deputy Director General, GSP, Karachi (separately for each 

vehicle). 

7. Offers not supported by bid security will not be considered. Cross Cheques shall not be accepted. 
8. Bid security would be refunded to unsuccessful bidders within 07 days of final acceptance of auction bids. 

9. Bid(s) should be free from cutting/ overwriting. The bid amount must be written both in figure as well as 

in words which must be clear and legible. Failure to do so shall lead to disqualification from the auction. 

10. In case of discrepancy between the amount in figures and in words, the amount in words shall prevail.  

11. On acceptance of bid, the successful bidder (highest bidder) shall deposit the balance amount within 

three (03) working days of notification otherwise bid security shall be forfeited and the offer/ award 

shall be made to the next highest bidder. 

12. For Filer 10% Advance Tax and for non-Filer 20% Advance Tax (or as amended from time to time) 

applicable on the winning bid will be levied. 

13. Rate quoted should be separate vehicle-wise and “excluding” all applicable taxes. 

14. All expenses related to transfer of ownership, taxes, registration, or any other government dues, shall be 

made by the successful bidder(s). 

15. All expenditures for movement of vehicles shall be made by the successful bidder(s). 

16. Auction Committee reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to add or withdrawn any 

vehicle before auction. 

17. The successful bidder(s) shall be required to get the auctioned vehicle(s) transferred/ registered in his/ her 

name within 15 working days of issuance of the auction confirmation letter. The vehicle shall be handed 

over only after submission of proof of ownership transfer from concerned Excise & Taxation Department. 

18. The successful bidder(s) shall lift the vehicle(s) at his/ her own expense within 7 days from the date of 

possession. Failing to which ground rent @ 0.5 % (per day) of the bid price shall be recovered up to a 

period of 30 days and thereafter the whole amount will be forfeited. 

19. Tender Documents can be obtained from above location of GSP during 1000 hours to 1400 hours from 

03-07-2025 to 15-07-2025 (only on working days) and also available on PPRA & GSP website. 

20. Declaration by the Bidder: I hereby declare that I have read and understood all the terms & conditions 

of this auction/ tender document. I fully accept them and undertake to abide by these terms & conditions 

in letter and spirit. 

 

Signature:  ____________________________ 

  Name of Bidder:  ____________________________ 

CNIC No:  ____________________________ 

                      Date:  ____________________________ 



 

Government of Pakistan 

Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division) 

Geological Survey of Pakistan 

      * * * * * * * * * * * 

      

 

To be filled by the bidder: 

 

1. Name:   ____________________________________________________________ 

2. Father’s Name: ____________________________________________________________ 

3. Address of Bidder: ____________________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________________ 

4. CNIC No.  __________________________________    (Attested Copy of CNIC) 

5. Phone/ Cell No. __________________________________ 

6. Vehicle’s Registration No.  ____________________________ 

7. Vehicle Make & Model: ____________________________ 

8. Bid Price (in figure) Rs. _______________________________ 

In words: Rupees ___________________________________________________________ 

9. Bid Security (10% of Bid Price): _______________________________________________ 

10. Pay Order/ D.D. No. ___________________________________________________________ 

Bank Name & Branch: __________________________________________________________ 

 

 

Signature of Bidder: ________________________ 

  Date: ________________________ 

 


